10/15/2018 505140817

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5187582

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ESTHER AMSTAD	01/11/2016
WANG HUANAN	04/13/2017
ANGELO S. MAO	04/11/2017
DAVID J. MOONEY	10/31/2016
RALUCA OSTAFE	10/28/2016
RADIVOJE PRODANOVIC	11/22/2016
STEFANIE UTECH	04/24/2017
DAVID A. WEITZ	10/28/2016
CONNIE CHANG WILKING	04/14/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	President and Fellows of Harvard College	
Street Address:	17 Quincy Street	
City:	Cambridge	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02138	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15915686

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)495-9568

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 495-3067

Email: siobhan_murphy@harvard.edu

KAREN SINCLAIR Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1350 MASSACHUSETTS AVE

Address Line 2: HARVARD UNIVERSITY, OFFICE OF TECH. DEV.

Address Line 4: CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02138

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4702
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREN SINCLAIR

PAIENI REEL: 047162 FRAME: 0636 505140817

SIGNATURE:	/K.S./
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2018
Total Attachments: 11	
source=4702_15915686#page1.tif	
source=4702_15915686#page2.tif	
source=4702_15915686#page3.tif	
source=4702_15915686#page4.tif	
source=4702_15915686#page5.tif	
source=4702_15915686#page6.tif	
source=4702_15915686#page7.tif	
source=4702_15915686#page8.tif	
source=4702_15915686#page9.tif	
source=4702_15915686#page10.tif	
source=4702_15915686#page11.tif	

PATENT REEL: 047162 FRAME: 0637

Appln. Nos.: 15/035,167 & PCT/US2014/63846

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned:

Esther Amstad, Wang Huanan, Angelo S. Mao, David J. Mooney, Raluca Ostafe, Radivoje Prodanovic, Stefanie Utech, David A. Weitz and Connie Chang Wilking

(each hereafter "Assignor") hereby assign, sell, and transfer to:

President and Fellows of Harvard College 17 Quincy Street Cambridge, MA 02138

(hereafter "Assignee") its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to any and all inventions described in any of the following applications:

Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Title
US	15/035,167	05/06/2016	MICROPARTICLES, METHODS FOR THEIR PREPARATION AND USE
WO	PCT/US14/63846	11/04/2014	MICROPARTICLES, METHODS FOR THEIR PREPARATION AND USE

and in and to the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to any application on any of the inventions filed in this and any foreign country, based thereon, including the right to file said applications, apply for patent rights, and claim priority under the provisions of any international convention or treaty; also the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon any of the inventions and any divisional, continuation, or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the right to sue in its own name and recover damages for past infringement of any United States Letters Patent and foreign patent; and authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Assignee or its successors and assigns.

For purposes of complying with foreign requirements, the above paragraph is intended to expressly grant all the recited rights and grants in China, Korea, and Japan.

Assignor hereby warrants that he/she has full right to convey his/her entire right, title and interest, both legal and equitable, in and to said inventions, free from all prior Page 1 of 11

PATENT REEL: 047162 FRAME: 0638

Appln. Nos.: 15/035,167 & PCT/US2014/63846

assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, security interests, or other encumbrances whatsoever; and

Assigner further agrees, without further payment or compensation by said Assignee, or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said Assignee, its representatives or agents, or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings whenever requested; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its representatives or agents, or its successors or assigns to secure, obtain, and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this and any foreign country.

Assignor authorizes Assignee or Assignee's representative to supply and/or to correct any errors in the patent/application information provided above including, but not limited to, said application serial number and filing date, prior to or after recordation.

Assignor appoints Assignce, through its designee, as its attorney-in-fact to execute, in Assignor's name and on Assignor's behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

Inventor: Esther Amstad

Address: Chemin du Paqueset 26, 1025 St. Supre

Citizenship: Surese

Witness: Quintar Hence der Hounte

Date

Name: (New York of the reporter)

Address:

Patent Assignment HU Case No.: HU 4702 Appln. Nos.: 15/035,167 & PCT/US2014/63846

'atent Assign			
HU Case No.	: HU 4702		
Appln. Nos.:	15/035,167	& PCT/US20	14/6384

20	17	/4/	1	Z
Date	7			-

	VO VVVV A	
Inventor:	Wang Huanan	~ ·
Address:	Lingging St. No. 2, Gaoxin District,	Vahan
Citizenship:	Lianning Province, P.R. China	
miner.		•

Witness:		
Date 2017 / 4 / 13	Signature	Jerfis Xne
	Name:	FEIFEI XUE
	Address	Lingua St. No. Z. Gaoxin District , Dalian,
		Liauning Province P.R.China

Appln, Nos.: 15/035,167 & PCT/US2014/63846

Inventor: Angelo S. Mag

Address: 19 Buckingham St. Apt 1 Citizenship: Somervitu MA 02143

USA citizenship

Witness:

Name:

Address:

58 oxford St. ESL415

02138

Appln. Nos.: 15/035,167 & PCT/US2014/63846

10/31/2016

Inventor: David J. Mooney

Address: 27 Powers Road, Sudbury, MA 01776

Citizenship:

Witness:

10/31/2016
Date

Signature

Name:

Joan Cassidy

Address:

11 Ryan Road, Shrewsbury, MA 01545

Appln. Nos.: 15/035,167 & PCT/US2014/63846

28.10,2016

Date

Inventor: Raluca Ostafe

Address: Paulusstr. 11; 52064; Aachen; Germany

Citizenship: Romanian

Witness:

28.10.201C

Date

Signature

Name:

MENGHIO CHEORGHITA

Address:

WEIDEN WEG 1,52044

AACHEN, GERMANY.

Patent Assignment HU Case No.: 1H 4740 Apple, Nos.: 15/035,167 & PCTA \$2014/65846

11 22 2046.

Address: BULEVAR KLAMA ALEKSANDA 359, BELGLADE, SELBLA

Citizenship: SEF-GIFN

Witness:

11/28/2016

Date

Marković Neverice Signature

Name:

Address:

DOOR OJA KAATOVCH 39, BELOFADE, SEFBIA

Page 8 of 11

PATENT REEL: 047162 FRAME: 0645 Patent Assignment HU Case No.: 11U 4702 Appln. Nos.: 15/035,167 & PCT/US2014/63846

<u>Zh. Or. 700</u>-Date

Address: ACTRED HETGERER STRIM, ERLEVIEW GEPLING,

Citizenship: GEREAU

Witness:

Name:

Address:

Daniel Klinger Offenbacher Str. 5

14197 Berlin

Inventor: David A. Weitz 3
Address: 213 Green Road, Bolton, MA 01740
Citizenship: US

Witness:

Date

Signature

Name:

Address:

Patent Assignment HU Case No.: HU 4702

Appln. Nos.: 15/035,167 & PCT/US2014/63846

Appln. Nos.: 15/035,167 & PCT/US2014/63846

4/14/17

Inventor: Councie Chang Wilking

Address:

Citizenship:

Witness:

Signature

Name:

JAMES IN WILKING

Address:

OLW. ARNOW ST

BOZEMAN, MT 59745

Page 11 of 11

PATENT REEL: 047162 FRAME: 0648

RECORDED: 10/15/2018